

RSA No.293 of 2011.

06.08.2015 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Report of the Local Commissioner filed. It is open to the learned counsel appearing for the parties to seek its copy from the Registry of this Court. On copy of the report of Local Commissioner being made available to the parties at contest, it is open for them to project their objections to it within three weeks from today. List thereafter.

**6th August, 2015
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**