

RSA No.293 of 2011.

20.04.2016 Present: Mr.B.N.Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Dheeraj K.Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondent.

List the main appeal alongwith objections to the report of the Local Commissioner for final hearing on **25.05.2016.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

April 20, 2016.
(krt)