

Santosh Kuamr vs. Shiv Kumar & Ors.

RSA No. 85 of 2013 and RSA No. 293 of 2011

04.05.2026. Present: **RSA No. 85 of 2013**
Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for respondents.
RSA No. 293 of 2011

None for the appellants.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the
respondents

RSA No. 85 of 2013

Learned counsel for the respondents prays
for and is granted a week's time to have instructions in
the matter. List thereafter.

RSA No. 293 of 2011

List with RSA No. 85 of 2013.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

04.05.2026
(Ravinder)