

Santosh Kumar vs. Shiv Kumar & ors.

**RSA No. 85 of 2013
and RSA No. 293 of 2011**

20.05.2026. Present: **RSA No. 85 of 2013**
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the
respondents.

RSA No. 293 of 2011

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.
B.N.Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the
respondents.

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

20th May, 2026
(ravinder)